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• Covid-19 Positive Cases Status 

 
 

 Today Cumulative 

Total Positive Cases 338 6318 

Recovered 89 2020 

Death 02 68 

Active Cases -- 4230 

 

 
 

Age Total Positive 

Cases 

Total Deaths Co morbidity 

in death cases 

Case Fatality 

Rate 

Less than 50 yrs 4405 
(69.72 %) 

12 
(17.65%) 

10 
(83.33%) 

0.27 % 

50-59 yrs 976 
(15.45 %) 

23 
(33.82 %) 

18 
(78.26%) 

2.36 % 

60 and above 60 yrs 937 
(14.83 %) 

33 
(48.53 %) 

30 
(90.91 %) 

3.52 % 

 
Total 

 
6318 (100%) 

 
68 (100%) 

 
58(85.29 %) 

 
1.08 % 

 
• Dedicated COVID Hospital Status (DCH) 

 

 
Name of 

COVID 

Hospital 

Total No. of 

positive cases 

admitted as on 

today 

Cumulative 

No. Of 

Deaths 

No. of positive 

cases in ICU 

out of total 

positive 

No. of positive 

cases on 

Ventilator out 

of total positive 

LNJP 505 5 14 0 

RGSSH 118 2 9 1 

LHMC 25 0 2 0 

RML 55 26 9 1 

SJH 114 4 14 2 

AIIMS ( Delhi 

& Jhajjar ) 

350 2 12 5 
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Apollo Hospital 83 8 7 2 

Max Hospital          82 4 10 2 

Ganga Ram 

Kolmet 

34 2 6 5 

Maha Durga 

Cheritable trust  

85 0 9 0 

TOTAL 1451 53* 91 18 

*Rest of the deaths reported from other hospital 

 

 Dedicated COVID Health Centres Status (DCHC) 

 
Name of Dedicated COVID Health Centres Total No. of positive cases 

admitted as on today 

Choudhary Braham Prakash Ayurvedic Hospital 103 

Tibia College 70 

Nehru Homeopathy College 31 

Total 204 

 
• Dedicated COVID Care Centre Status 

 
 

Name of COVID care Centre Total No. of positive cases admitted as on today 

Terapanth Bhawan 71 

DDA Flats Narela 200 

DUSIB Flats Sultanpuri 222 

CSA GGS New Friend Colony 65 

GBSSS No. 1, Badarpur 20 

GBSSS No. 3, Badarpur 09 

Mandoli 337 

PTS Wazirabad 95 

DUSIB Flats Bakkarwala 16 

DUSIB flats Sec 16 Dwarka  08 

YMCA 93 

Total 1136 

 

• Total number of COVID-19 positive patients under Home isolation – 937 

 
• Cumulative tests done till date – 81367 

• Total number of Containment Zones as on date - 84 
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• COVID-19 Control Room Status 
 

CATS Calls 179 

Helpline Calls ( 10 Lines) 1218 

 

• Hon’ble  Health  Minister, Delhi took a meeting through video conferencing to review 

the status of COVID-19. 

• Secretary Home Affairs, GOI took a meeting to review the status of COVID-19 

situation in Delhi  

• A meeting of Empowered Group was held to discuss the various issues related to 

planning and ensuring implementation of COVID-19 response activities.  

• An order has been issued regarding providing treatment /quarantine facilities to 

COVID-19 positive officers/officials of Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Autonomous Bodies, 

Corporations and Local Bodies and their family members at three designated hotel 

premises. RGSSH will provide COVID health care facilities at these premises.  

• An order has been issued regarding appointing representatives of Hon’ble Chief 

Minister, to COVID testing centers (CTC) also to manage and resolve individual 

grievances of patients and Medical staff.   

• An order has been issued for constituting an Enquiry committee to look into the 

various aspects of major discrepancies in the reports of Dr. Lal Path Lab. 

• An order has been issued to furnish compliance report by all the ICMR authorized 

labs that no lab report for COVID-19 is pending beyond 24 hours in their respective 

labs.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
*All figures are tentative, subject to change on receipt of additional information 


