GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF HEALTH SERVICES Delhi State Health Bulletin _COVID -19 (No. 65/May 8th 2020)

• <u>Covid-19 Positive Cases Status</u>

	Today	Cumulative
Total Positive Cases	338	6318
Recovered	89	2020
Death	02	68
Active Cases		4230

Age	Total Positive Cases	Total Deaths	Co morbidity in death cases	Case Fatality Rate
Less than 50 yrs	4405 (69.72 %)	12 (17.65%)	10 (83.33%)	0.27 %
50-59 yrs	976 (15.45 %)	23 (33.82 %)	18 (78.26%)	2.36 %
60 and above 60 yrs	937 (14.83 %)	33 (48.53 %)	30 (90.91 %)	3.52 %
Total	6318 (100%)	68 (100%)	58(85.29 %)	1.08 %

• Dedicated COVID Hospital Status (DCH)

Name of COVID Hospital	Total No. of positive cases admitted as on today	Cumulative No. Of Deaths	No. of positive cases in ICU out of total positive	No. of positive cases on Ventilator out of total positive
LNJP	505	5	14	0
RGSSH	118	2	9	1
LHMC	25	0	2	0
RML	55	26	9	1
SJH	114	4	14	2
AIIMS (Delhi & Jhajjar)	350	2	12	5

24x7 CONTROL ROOM NUMBERS: 22391014, 2301028, 22302441, 22307133, 22304568, 22307745, 22307135, 22307145, 22300012, 22300036

Apollo Hospital	83	8	7	2
Max Hospital	82	4	10	2
Ganga Ram	34	2	6	5
Kolmet				
Maha Durga	85	0	9	0
Cheritable trust				
TOTAL	1451	53*	91	18

*Rest of the deaths reported from other hospital

Dedicated COVID Health Centres Status (DCHC)

Name of Dedicated COVID Health Centres	Total No. of positive cases admitted as on today
Choudhary Braham Prakash Ayurvedic Hospital	103
Tibia College	70
Nehru Homeopathy College	31
Total	204

Dedicated COVID Care Centre Status

Name of COVID care Centre	Total No. of positive cases admitted as on today
Terapanth Bhawan	71
DDA Flats Narela	200
DUSIB Flats Sultanpuri	222
CSA GGS New Friend Colony	65
GBSSS No. 1, Badarpur	20
GBSSS No. 3, Badarpur	09
Mandoli	337
PTS Wazirabad	95
DUSIB Flats Bakkarwala	16
DUSIB flats Sec 16 Dwarka	08
YMCA	93
Total	1136

- Total number of COVID-19 positive patients under Home isolation 937
- Cumulative tests done till date 81367
- Total number of Containment Zones as on date 84

24x7 CONTROL ROOM NUMBERS: 22391014, 2301028, 22302441, 22307133, 22304568, 22307745, 22307135, 22307145, 22300012, 22300036

<u>COVID-19 Control Room Status</u>

CATS Calls	179
Helpline Calls (10 Lines)	1218

- Hon'ble Health Minister, Delhi took a meeting through video conferencing to review the status of COVID-19.
- Secretary Home Affairs, GOI took a meeting to review the status of COVID-19 situation in Delhi
- A meeting of Empowered Group was held to discuss the various issues related to planning and ensuring implementation of COVID-19 response activities.
- An order has been issued regarding providing treatment /quarantine facilities to COVID-19 positive officers/officials of Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Autonomous Bodies, Corporations and Local Bodies and their family members at three designated hotel premises. RGSSH will provide COVID health care facilities at these premises.
- An order has been issued regarding appointing representatives of Hon'ble Chief Minister, to COVID testing centers (CTC) also to manage and resolve individual grievances of patients and Medical staff.
- An order has been issued for constituting an Enquiry committee to look into the various aspects of major discrepancies in the reports of Dr. Lal Path Lab.
- An order has been issued to furnish compliance report by all the ICMR authorized labs that no lab report for COVID-19 is pending beyond 24 hours in their respective labs.

*All figures are tentative, subject to change on receipt of additional information

24x7 CONTROL ROOM NUMBERS: 22391014, 2301028, 22302441, 22307133, 22304568, 22307745, 22307135, 22307145, 22300012, 22300036